
Annex VIIIA: Sample Follow-Up Workshop Program  

REGISTRATION, RECEPTION & DINNER 
 

Day 1  Facilitators 

0900-1300 

                       
1400-1600 

Final Task Team meeting                                       
Preparations for workshop                                                            

Pre-workshop facilitators’ meeting 

Task Team & PPCL 
Trainee 

OD, QI Experts & 
PPCL Trainees 

1800-1815 

1815-1900 

1900-1930 

1930 

Registration 

Welcome 

Update and sharing stories of the process so far 

Dinner                                                                                                
Sharing of stories and process continue during dinner 

PPCL Trainee 

PPCL Trainee 

PPCL Trainee 

                            
PPCL Trainee 

 

THE NATURE OF THE CHALLENGES 
 

Day 2  Facilitators 

0830-0845 

0845-0900 

0900-0910 

0910-1100 

Participant Introduction 

Formal Welcome 

Introduction to the Program 

Overview of progress on action plans: presentations with 
questions 

PPCL Trainee 

NCMP Director or 
designee               
PPCL Trainee 

Task Team 

1100-1130 Break                    

1130-1150 

1150-1200 

                     
1200-1225 

Update on current malaria situation in province/ region 

Update on Professional Practice for Change Leadership 
(PPCL) Projects 

 

PPCL Instructor 

                                        
PPCL Trainee 



 

1225-1315 

Implications of presentations and impact on the challenges: 
specialty groups and all attendee discussion and then 
plenary 

Plenary: malaria focal and other groups give feedback on 
impact and implication of progress made 

 

PPCL Trainee 

1315-1400 Break – Lunch   

1400-1600 

                      
1600-1730 

Detailed accounts of what you know happened – table-
group updates of action plans and final account of the work 

Quantitative evaluation of the process to date with Task 
Team 

PPCL Trainee 

                                      
M&E Expert 

1730 End of formal program for this day  

 

ADDRESSING THE CHALLENGES OLD AND NEW 
 

Day 3  Facilitators 

0800-0830 

0830-0900 

 

0900-0940 

 

                       
0940-1030 

Reflections arising from previous day 

The opportunities we now have to improve service delivery 
in pursuit of malaria elimination. In relation to other plans – 
where are the opportunities for further improvement? 

Working on opportunities: Discussion around tables – each 
table allocated one opportunity for wider consultation and 
nominates one person to present this opportunity to other 
table groups. 

Collaborative Consulting. Each table group acts as a team 
of consultants to hear and discuss the presentation from 
other groups. 

PPCL Trainee 

Introduced by 
PPCL Trainee 
supported by all 
facilitators               
PPCL Trainee 

 

                                        
PPCL Trainee 

1030-1100 Break                    

1100-1300 Review of opportunities and themes from collaborative 
consulting (Plenary – report back from each group) 

PPCL Trainee 



1300-1400 Lunch   

1400-1500 

                      
1500-1600 

 

 

                                   
1600-1700 

 

                        
1700-1745 

1745-1800 

How this fits into malaria elimination activities across region 
(presentation and discussion) 

How do we take this forward?                                                       
-Revise and prioritize the work to be done in the light of all 
this                                                                                                  
-Confirm Task Team and other stakeholders to take these 
forward                                                                                                  
-NMCP participation                                                          

Implications in the light of experience so far: for the strategy 
of NMCP and for further interventions of this kind                          
-National level NMCP representative                                                  
-Medical directorate 

Qualitative and workshop feedback – all  

Closing remarks 

PPCL Trainee 

                                      
PPCL Trainee 

 

 

                                         
NMCP 
representative, 
Medical Directorate 

                                         
PPCL Trainee 

PPCL Trainee 

1800 End of program  

1800-1900 Facilitators’ review session OD Expert 

 

 


