Annex VIIIA: Sample Follow-Up Workshop Program

REGISTRATION, RECEPTION & DINNER

Day 1		Facilitators
0900-1300	Final Task Team meeting Preparations for workshop	Task Team & PPCL Trainee
1400-1600	Pre-workshop facilitators' meeting	OD, QI Experts & PPCL Trainees
1800-1815	Registration	PPCL Trainee
1815-1900	Welcome	PPCL Trainee
1900-1930	Update and sharing stories of the process so far	PPCL Trainee
1930	Dinner Sharing of stories and process continue during dinner	PPCL Trainee

THE NATURE OF THE CHALLENGES

Day 2		Facilitators
0830-0845	Participant Introduction	PPCL Trainee
0845-0900	Formal Welcome	NCMP Director or
0900-0910	Introduction to the Program	designee PPCL Trainee
0910-1100	Overview of progress on action plans: presentations with questions	Task Team
1100-1130	Break	
1130-1150	Update on current malaria situation in province/ region	
1150-1200	Update on Professional Practice for Change Leadership (PPCL) Projects	PPCL Instructor
1200-1225		PPCL Trainee

1225-1315	Implications of presentations and impact on the challenges: specialty groups and all attendee discussion and then plenary Plenary: malaria focal and other groups give feedback on	PPCL Trainee
	impact and implication of progress made	
1315-1400	Break – Lunch	
1400-1600	Detailed accounts of what you know happened – table- group updates of action plans and final account of the work	PPCL Trainee
1600-1730	Quantitative evaluation of the process to date with Task Team	M&E Expert
1730	End of formal program for this day	

ADDRESSING THE CHALLENGES OLD AND NEW

Day 3		Facilitators
0800-0830	Reflections arising from previous day	PPCL Trainee
0830-0900	The opportunities we now have to improve service delivery in pursuit of malaria elimination. In relation to other plans – where are the opportunities for further improvement?	Introduced by PPCL Trainee supported by all facilitators
0900-0940	Working on opportunities: Discussion around tables – each table allocated one opportunity for wider consultation and nominates one person to present this opportunity to other table groups.	PPCL Trainee
0940-1030	Collaborative Consulting. Each table group acts as a team of consultants to hear and discuss the presentation from other groups.	PPCL Trainee
1030-1100	Break	
1100-1300	Review of opportunities and themes from collaborative consulting (Plenary – report back from each group)	PPCL Trainee

1300-1400	Lunch	
1400-1500	How this fits into malaria elimination activities across region (presentation and discussion)	PPCL Trainee
1500-1600	How do we take this forward? -Revise and prioritize the work to be done in the light of all this -Confirm Task Team and other stakeholders to take these forward -NMCP participation	PPCL Trainee
1600-1700	Implications in the light of experience so far: for the strategy of NMCP and for further interventions of this kind -National level NMCP representative -Medical directorate	NMCP representative, Medical Directorate
1700-1745	Qualitative and workshop feedback – all	PPCL Trainee
1745-1800	Closing remarks	PPCL Trainee
1800	End of program	
1800-1900	Facilitators' review session	OD Expert